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Al Pl ISSUEE
Qb (RA) RESIDENCE ZONE-4 _* 1738
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 9367 195
Class of Building or Type of Structure 05 W0 P 1Y of POR’[‘{{_MQB

Portland, Maine, 9849 1,.1952.......

i
1)

’

-

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to 88K alter WMW thefollowing building IDODDTPTPIRR
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Duilding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

TS 2 | R—— 10 .Braeburn. Road. ... Within Fire Limits? .....n0 Dist, No

Owner's name and address ... ,Robexz'c..”Emwn,...m...araabum...ﬂoad Telephoneﬁ.‘lfe,f?_..( MQ
Lessee's name and address ) TelephOne s "
Conh’a\gtor's name and address .GeraJ.d...E....,Gole.,...E,.E..D.....#J.,...C.unbﬂrlanﬁl...ﬁﬁm:gr Telephone.

Architect o — Specifications.... o - - Plans  ..¥ No. of sheets 2 ..

Proposed use of building dwellirg-house No. families oo
Last use . Y U No. families ...ummwes "

Material...wo0d No. stories .. % Heat .. Style of T00F e
Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost $.. 80w

(Genetal Description of New Work

To congtruct l-story frame addttion 14' X 15! on rear of dwelling, removing existing
vear platiorue.

To construct 1-story open plaszza on 1eft hand sids of dwelling, 8 x 12!

To cut in door Jeading to new piarud.

Concrete piers are to be provided under piazsa 10" top and bottam, 8% least 4' balow grade
and at least 6V above grade, &' M centers,

Parmit Tgsued with Letter ceKRﬂCATE oF QCCUPARTY
2-2xh plate - 6! span. RF.QUIREMFNT BWAVED

It 4s understood that this permst does nob include installation of jiealing apparatus which s to be taken out separately by and in
ihe name of the heating coniraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED 70 Gerald F. Cole

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? s any electrical work involved in this WOrk? s
Is connection to be made to public sewer? . . If not, what is proposed fOr SEWAZED wommmnn 17"}

Height average grade to top of plate 10424 Height average grade to highest point of roof VT UL
Size, fx:nnf : depth 6 1qua°é€t(lﬂe%jelow gs%ig Lo filled 1and?.......................".................earth arrock?
Material of foundation "'mmr'em'ﬁﬁ'"];'Sﬁ'é's't""B"‘r higkness, 1o “8.‘.."..,..,.... bottorm... 2O, ... cellar R
Materia! of underpinning eight b TS ——
Kind of roof ..piteh=gable. ... Rise per foot 8"‘%““&0& covering AapnltgmsscundLab, "
No. of chimneys Material of chimne;lrs.... BT, 11111 g——— . Kind of heat G 111 g
Framing lurnber—-Kindi..g%. T LY —— Dressed or full 81287 e Areasad.
Corner posts ..x6.... G180 G o Girt OF T T T La——
L1713 i PO—— G126 s n o s e COIUMINS under & 'rders Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.,
N 19228 ce iing 14
Joists and rafters: 15t A00r.2%X8 e 20 0 2X0 , 3rd
On centers: 15t 00r. HOM e 2nd..... 161 » 3rd 24"
Maximum span: 15t floor. L} , 20d. L , 3d
It one storv building with masonry walle, thickness of walle?....

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same 108 ey tO B accommodated.......number commercial car to be accommodated
Wilt automobile repairing be done othier than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed huilding P

APPRO VII\U’ :

Miscellaneoue
1ill work tequire disturbing of any treeon 2 public street?. %
Will there be in charge of the above work a persont competent to
gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

ohserved? J88......

Jobert Broim

INSPECTION COPY
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AP 10 Hraoburn Koad
¢etober T, 1952
Mr, Gerald Fe Colo ¢.8s Mr, Robert Brown
EoFalle £2 10 Brasbum Road
Cunberlend Center, Ho.

Doar Mr. Colese

Building pormit for censtruction of a oue story addition 1, fte » L4 fte OD the rear
of the dwelling at 10 Braeburn Road and for construction of an open ‘plasza 8 ft, x 12 ft.

on the olde of ib toward Brook Road is issues nevewlth subjoct to the followiny conditionsse

1. In view of the fact that the foundation wall for the addition 43 to be o 8 inchés
thick at the top and 10 inches thick at the potbom, the permit s issued on the basis that

there ia t> be no axcavabion ineide the foundation wall, Wore 8 cellur to be provided ° 4

beneatnn the addition, the foundation wall would bo required to have & thickness of nob less
than 10 inches at the grade and 12 iaches ab the botbtame

g'ﬁ/ 2, Presumably the 2%6 celling timbers which are to be on & 14, foot span are to.be
fung to tho rofters at t he ridge since othervise they are 1ikely to deflect excessively
if the roomt is to0 have a plastered celling. '

Y
}\{) 3, ‘he 226 floor timbers of the open poreh are required to be spaced no more than
3 inches on centers instead of 24 inches on centors 08 given in the application.

L On the basis that the kb 8ill of the plagza ia to bo seb with the 6 in, dlsene
sion upright, posts gupporting thoe piazue are requirdd to be Jocated at bhe cornors an
wnlfway between the corners on the outer edgo. The floor timbers are required gither to
be-supported on top of the oills or notehud over no less thon 2x3 nailing strips spiked
t» the sides of thev.

5, If other than cedar posts are Lo bo used fer eupéorb of tho plggza, colums of
pipc are ~Auired to have &1 oubslde diameter of fot, Luss than 3 inches vhile concrete
plers aro roquired to e ab 1oust 8 inches square at the top and 10 inches square ab the
bottonme ’

; 6, It 2xl refters are to be used ad indicated, they are required to bo spaced no
foro than 16 inches on «conter instood of 2 inches en senber &d given in the application.

. It is assuzed that the enclosure of ondo and side of tho plasss, 88 indicated on
tho -plan £lled with tha application for permit, ie to bo of open latticn work and tho

perit is igsued on thia assuspblons

Very truly yourad,

Warren Ychonald
Inspoctor of Busldings
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le of Maine,
and the Sollowing Specifications.

any, submitieq herewiyy,
Location ... 30 Braebury Roag
Owner's name ang address . fio]
Lessee’s name and addregg b —
Contractor's hame and addresg
Architéct
Proposed use of building
Last use
Materiq] No. stories
Other buildings on same lot .
Estimated cost S s50,00.

‘RA) R ESDENCH ZGNE .
APPLICATION
Class of Building or Type of Structure

PRI 155D 7
02

act i '%51
(1Y of PORTIAND N

lo erect alter repair demolish ; nstall the following buijg; ngsiructuye eaniprent
the Building Code ad Zoning Ordinance of the Ciry o Portlang, Dlans and

A

FOR PERMIT

.......... . Dist, vy
. Telephone __
s T'€lephrge.,.
Telephone, & &
o O, OF Sheets
No. families

General Desctiption of Ney Work

To erect one car frame garage 121 x s,

It is understopd that this bernit does yoq
the name of the heating conlraclor. PER

Is any plumbing involved jn this work?
Height average grade to top of plate
Size, front..... )R8, depth

Material of foundation

Material of underpinning w—

Kind of roof

Framing lumber—Kind
Corner posts ..
Girders...... ——
Studs (outside walls
Joists and rafters:
On centers: ,
Maximum span; Ist floor.,.
If one story building with maso;

S

:APPRj VED:

v Girt OF ledger board;
v Columns undep girders,
and carrying Partitions) 2x4-16

a8 per plan,

It
e

e «-igf‘:’.»: -
Tt Tathan

CERTIFICATE, op

OCCoPANC
Rmnmmm'r is WA’I".‘ILE%’ x

nclude nstallatio
MIT TO pR ISSUFED

Details of New Work

R —. LY 0 electrical worle involved
8l Height average grade to hig

eSOl OF filled land?,,

Thickness, top.,

Dressed or full sizep . "
-« Size

wemanssnns MaX, o1 centers.,,.,.,.....
" and flat roof Span over § feet,

13 to be accommodated.., none
abitually storeq in the proposed building?,,,
Miscellaneoys
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a publje street?.,.,....
Will there b in charge of the above work & person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining
observed?...Yeg .

thereto are

o
"
Signature of oyep "% o
INSPECTION Cory

oy Lransioininmnmn
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STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

for Robert Brovne

ab___ 10 Braeburn Road Date  10/24/51

In whose neme is the title of the property now recorded? Robert Browne

e

B,
L aeTr

e

Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work
ghown clearly on the ground, andhow?

Ts the outline of the proposed work now steked out upon the grouni? Yes

If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is shaked oub
and before any of the work is commenced?

What is to be maximum projection or overhang of eavea or dripi___

Do you assums full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan
or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the
complete outline of the propsed work on the ground, including bay windowa,
porches and other projecticns? ves

Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all atatements in
the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed
bullding? yes

BN

Do you understend that in cese chengea ere proposed in the location of the
work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised
plan and application must be submitted to this office befors the changes

are made? vep

e = ot

Ay
By
' ,‘%‘-‘J‘
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GL 10 Braeburn Road

August 25, 1953

#r, Charles A. Wood Copy to: Roy P. Cwsley,
55 Hrook Hoad City Manager

Doar Hr. Woud: .

Replying %o your letter of August 12 requoste
1ug that the conatructicn of tha garage of Robert Ve
Browne &t 10 Braeburn load be stopped until the por=
tion of ‘the ¢-merete foundation elab closer than five
feay to your line be removed, ueither the Buiiding
Code nor the Zoning law has suy powers to require re~
moval of this elab, which, I widepstand projects aboul
gix inchas above the grade’of the ground ersund, it.

Tt will Yo of interest to you to know that YMr.
Browno hopes o be able to grads up the ground and
provide s0il to o sufficlent depth that he can grass
over this area of tha slab which will nob be used.

Very truly yours,

Yarren MeDonald
Whch/B Inspector of Enildings
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. pe 10 Tpsenurn flond

Fetruary 18y 1953

My, Ghorles Ao Wocd Sopies Lot Gity Mamage?
3 Brook Rond ,
Fortlznd, Haine Hierdild . 1uthe, HEre
Palmor Sprdngd Coa
255 Forest AV2ep

Dear Jirs Yood!

Aftar poacefving
xo cerpod Tobayt B to pove M
that 44 would 1enet five fant fyom
and his, 1 hove talked the petter v
and have been adyiged tmab thds deperxert hos no poverd
¢hat i the sorract property 1400 in the ¢age of & diso
betyeen ownors or Burveyoros '

, kil the correch dividing dne has boen astablished in the
ugulL mArner, ¥e aro unable elvhor W yequire Hre Browne o relocate
his garage or go Jft tho atop orders o 1odged agudast vho .
dab becpuse wo had reasod to believe work sight e in vip~
Isaion of tho Zoning Ordinancoe .

“pon vhebever oxporiances wo ravo had hore in sosdubat

atodlar matersy b appoam Ahst the wousd wathods of patablisking
tne amprat of such @ e 1o throuph the courba or ¥ apuibrations
The records of e Qeporbuent 812 available, of coursn, under gither

mfohod . '

1 gm 8OPYY for the chor @ winoh you 8n it teo vabe against
10y pers:mauy, ip the lalter part of your 2abtors Thpy are nob ey
snd 3 nope later dovelopments will powve bhoke

Yory Lruly yours,

varren Hedo? 1d
Tnspeotie of Suildinge

HWiol)/B




Fetruary 8, 1953 '

g ED
¥r, Warren McDonald /Rﬂ:‘é ceWw el
Inspector of Buildings \ o 1%3 \

Ll

City Hall ‘ ¢e8 .
389 Congrass Street \ o ap'e Wi\
5

Portland, Maine Al ?Q‘ﬁﬁ\’@’,/— :

oy 9
Dear 5irt \,-/"/

T am writing to you again in the interest of my wife, Clisba
M. Wood, and myself, Wwith reference to the partly constructed
garage for which you is<ued a building permit to Robert W. Browne
of 10 Braeburn Road. Yo have been advised that this garage is
approximately 3 feet from the line between Lots 36 (Wood) and
37 (Browne) as yecorded in a plan of Deering Village, recorded in
Cunberland County Registry of Deeds on March 21, 191, Mr.
Chandler Barron submitted his survey report to you on December 27,
1952 and on January 12, 1983 I delivered to your office & copy of
a protest gbout this misplaced garage, the original of which is
signed by 25 residents of Deering Village.

Your letter of December 26, 1952 dealt with compromise proposis
tions involving land swaps, vhich had no bearing on the true line
between Lots 36 and 37. The issue is so simple that it needs no
explanation and I am sure Mr. Barron can satisfy any inquiries, 28
niz survey covered the entirs surrounding areas. The point ab which
he placed the Brook Rosd poundary post between lots 36 and 37 is
within a few inches of the original iron post boundary mariker (under
Browne's fence), This houndary 1ine established by Mr. Barron gives
o Lot 37 (Browne) and to 1ot 36 (Wood) the full deeded areas of
both lris, in the gpecific Jocations called for on the recorited
deed plan, It has cost me over $100,00 to re~-establich this line,
becauvse of a phony, 1and=juggling, private survey deal bebueen
Mr, Blarchard of the City Engineers office and the Browme's , which
deliberately took almosh 5', including part of an established
driveway, from the 55! front (1ot {36-Wood) and added this strip
0 the 79.5! Brow. Road frontage of Brownets corner Lot-37. A8
only & botLl of 13h4,5¢ frontage on Brook Road has been sold and
deeded,79.5' to Browne and 55! to Waod, i4 obviously makes nc
d fference vhebher there are gt or 500" beyond the 134.5! point on
Brook Foad, or who owns it, T certainly lay no claim to any land
beycnd the 13L,5' point from the accepted corner of Brook Road and
praetern Road, It is apparent that you are attempting to permib
this garage 1o remain vhere it now stands, 2 feet nearer the line
than your zoning law permits. Your failure to roquire this garage

moved to 5! from the line confirms my suspicions of snother “rew
deal? attempbe
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bovadary 11pa,

Raspactfuuy yours,

Gods 22 Hz0d

Charles 4, Vood
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.

10 Bracburn Roaq

January 7, 1952

MEMORANDUM OF CONTROVER&:‘ OVER PROPERTY LINE
DIvining THE 1OT AT 10 BRAERURN ROA
CORNER op BROOK RoaD
PRESENTLY OWNED BY
OF BROOK ROAD(Assessor's Lot No, 376C-4,)

stead of th
Woodts gt

. years ago Mp, Browne hag employed Maupdce
lanchard, who works ip the Fublie Works Department, to Survey his lot
on his own time,

In compapin
apparent that

Barron,in closing his survey,
e of the Deering Village purch

*  ©eXcess strip ig 8til1l owneq by the Deering Village Corporatioen .

ALl effopts to reconcile these tywo Property owners haye falled since
apparently the h

Y have engendered go much harg feeling during § op 7 years that
they cannot, be reconeiled,

Mr. Wood hag in ming building a 8arage, setting it exactly 50 ft, back
from Brook Road anq 3 ft. from the 1ine which Surveyor Barron holqg is the tpye
ne bet Wne and the Weoq preperty, However, he has beep told that
88 long as the Questionable location of this dividing line is in doubt we
b € to issyue g permit for hig garage unless it sets go fap back that

0 doubt that he is the required distapce from the
which evep one turns out o be true, He 88ys tha},under those ¢ipg
will defep building hig garage inde!‘initely until the mattep is ge

only clrcunstangeg under which
moved the gara

He enquireq
ghts of appeal
the memberg

true location

of the e Board in any
of the

Warren MeDonalq
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HUre fobert Hrovme
10 Bracburt
portland, Malne

pear Mre Brownes=

With raference Lo your garage under
cornor of B d r duilding pemit. 1sgued October

Broo
has evidently veen con ntinuing along b 3 ‘.\..eisnrely
plcted.

S) g
checked this jocation a3

1cb gurveyeds a.n
1ot 1ine,whic
1ated by tho Zoning
stroek 1ince
the distance

Hithin & day oF Y¥O we will Y t of
4 ayor's wﬂl nobify you of

grom the wall of your garage
the resulbe

In the peantine b tpds letter represents a stop order ¢ under section 107
isnnlafu‘lf or yub 30 do

of the B uildi.ng Code, Under r this goction it
pore work o the garage W order 18 1ifteds

Ve are taking 1o position as to whebther oF not the survoyed 1ine 13
corrects

Yory trul¥y yoursy

Warten McDonald
Inspec tor of Buildings

DR e
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0 Brachurp Road
Partlang 5, laing,

Deec.14,1952
Mr.Warren McDenaia

15peotor of Bui\aingdV *
ity or Portlang
Deayp Hr.udeDonslg:
Your lettep ef the 12th regarding

before mg,

red to Hr.Blanchaprd by me,and Mr.Blancharg subeequently

advised me that he nag (he thought}explained the whale
8ituation to the maen'g Satisfaction,
Conssquently the stop order came ag

to me.

an eerly vigit by representativeg from your office,
whom I ap Bure ximy wily £ind that the information
Provided by mg opn application wag correct,and thug

bermit me to complete thg garage without further gis.
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#p, Habert

érovne
Hr, Lharlys

Ao YO0 wrenn

v

Of Jard onemnal¢ op EB0 WLdLh of the grpry steip
te

on thy Braobury fofd sddg of the Wood

weuld stiyy Louve Hry voua with hin dxmlling abous
O the Yiw .he lots, then he tlgught gy MR02 and thag the
viding 1ing Yould b9 gom 4 ine ologep b Hr, Lr pirtly Sanetiucted Savags,

then ha s s . Browns Sotuslly logateg ny, Balugn 2 0p,
furthep hg 2ine shon Sho fontny tay LU o £,
117 b0 olp ] 105 ling they ¢ o less than the -
L+ TauIred By o thig Peeuirment balng & g, Weanse the g
| garege 1g Abror than 4 §
IF thony sta

.;romw‘ '
+CUDG wazy taken,
059 1ins Shan ghe doai

€altv
8 [raneng, tungle
MBI Bepdly take

Vary truly onry,

nppon Kedonald
ihagactor ol ﬁuiminau

-




&P A0 Brasbura woud
\Eapuge)

Jeconkep 26, 1952

Bry Aacert firsune Goples Lo3 Jeering Vildnge Corporation
16 Sravuaen iasd v AL Ere G Be Plobors, Tras,
P!r. C?mrlﬁ:ﬂ Se asod 613 cﬂw«”ﬂ $t.,
55 dreek oai Biee Mo %o Slenehsrd .
T Endpht 8b.,
Eve Chandler He Buyron
21 Zoaglelldw Sty

Gontlaron:

Tilz letter Lo an offorh, poriags coyoudl wy e of duly, to help cloar wp
thiy wdaundecsi niing wi.ch edols 65 Pugerdo oby buundryy dinos of sour sdfoining
Join; Bra Lrowmte fiotagg on Wactiom o Jd a4 the vnner of Srock doed, srd ¥,
Yood's edieleln, I and fredng 0ok dtondwety Ve md Wil B, Prowvne psy be pore
el Lo Srosh Sdn | erege Lo ondesdy Lesluah @0 sn omplisnce with Lsw as anon
&5 possiles

AL aurverors agpes thwd thape f5 sboud s 5 foab width of lunt cdory Srsok
Bood frow Erapburn boud 4o tho and of the Deorieg Fillage Gorpnrablon povchaing,
move Yhan the wial of the figured dinendions shosnm on the recerded pist of bhe
developrsnl, fhe 1Efferencs of opinlun Bies in vhero this a-ira sbrip is located
and uho vontrols or owns db. I baew talked with Hre Enron about the prodvlen, and
have nol hed sporban'iy lo Lalk with Fe, Riaecherd, mwving recelvad Inforsaile, |
sbowh his plan oF the Bowie 04 Do e Drowe cesr the phome, I there o seiep
in the follewing deseription or conclusions, that 4o rine, and ghenld not Le ohérged -
to efiher of Lie murueyOTR. o

¥xe blanshordls opinion, 1 om glven to adorshend, is that thn estra ghrlp
of lamt les Letesen Lby olrest Mee of Breeburn &nsd w6l the Zrosme Iat, taab 41 ia
dediented Vor Arest puvposes bob mol yob tirens hre Soreonts view, 53 3 undorsband
48, 8 et vae extrs stedp of land Lz on the Perthor side frox Svaetura esd of Yhe
Jeering Villege purdumse; sud Mt Seering Villags Sorvoration Raving sold botd aff
Bhess dots fron bhe reonded plsi and Bhe figured widsh sivpm o2 thet plen, il
oz thils axbre anslp of luad, .

¥e kave no Intonbian w. rylag Vo Lok siley o db deterednn whieh vier e
sorroet, Bt enly thab of getbiag the difficulty olewreé? up, perhaps with i~
coaniong b bobh W yume XU weama quite avident that comsideripg tho extra wtri,
dodieated boside freaturs Boad leavss ¢ problem which could only be sulved a™br
exponalve Journdy 8o conrh boe 98, ea that bacle, it eppsara that no voe o
or apol of tho strdp and, thewelers; no ono could dispose of 48, I walr -
¥y Xnborg ol Jesping Y43lags Sorprvebion golde thak the Corpgest, »
oub witaro, bub 1 feol syre thut ho would lepd hinself to sny lawthl
help to clear up wio nistake which appesvs to bave Leen mad™ when t.
laid out by the survoyer eeployet by Jearing ¥4llags Corporasion o b,

& both of you «Ail concede that the extra sty of loed conke
side of the Deering ¥illogo purchase ftrom Braotuesn foad, the beat so. b
aabire proliles semus to s for gou «u gebt togobhor, ngrew on the progsdure, coquesy
Ddawdne Villege Sorporation, through Mo, Finbers, 00 desd o fre Wuod the wmtire éuidi
sirip fov the full depth of his lobj then for My Yool to Aevd to Ep. Drowns a steip




APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT
’ Amendment No, h]
Fortland, Maine, ....July. 8,..1953

GS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for amendument to Permir No. 51/2160. pertaining to the building or structure comprised-
in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, :ie Building Code and Zouiy

g Otdinance of the
City of Portla:sd, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the Jollowing specifications:

Location .........\Q.Brashyrn. Road Within Fire Limits?
Owner's name and address .EQb.er.t...Bl‘.Qm.e,.,....lQ...BI,‘.ﬁQme...EQ.E!«Q.......
Lessee’s name and address

Contractor’s name and address ......ngﬁﬂph...bi&zmi&)&&i,.....6.5...EEQEH!!JE&ERE..f?.i'l..y"...........
Architect

Dist. No
Telephorne............. -
Telephone.

e w1 €1CPHRONG -

Proposed use of building l-par.garage.
Last use

No. families.................

No. families
Increased cost of work Additional fee

Description of Proposed Work

To change location of garage on lot as per sketch,
To change cedar post foundation to concrete slat,

~ LBy
Permit Tssued with Letter

‘Details: of New Work

Is any plumbing involved jn this Work? ..., i 1§ ANY electrical work involved in this work? _
Height average grade to top of plate w..wmmmomannn o £ ‘htaverage grade to highest point of roof
Size, front. depth No. stories ............ solid or filled landy............. R earth or rock?
Material of foundation .. Thickness, top bottom ceilar
Material of waderpinning lieight Thickness
Kind of roof Rise per foot ... Roof covering
No. of chimneys,....... Material of chimneys .
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board?
Girders, Size Columns under wirders Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging 1n every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafter; : 1st floor. s dnd , 3rd

On centers: 1st floor » 2nd..... , 3rd

Maximum span: 1st floor. » 2nd , 3rd
Approved: ) ) (M
w—.:;@—é“ QM}Q{% ) 7 . Signature of Otmer(‘

ApprOVcdtrLUa.(\f\.M‘)/M‘% !

............................... s

P
c” lining

Size

, roof

sy TOOf

) roof

INSPECTION COPY

Inspector of Buildings

- e e a

et

Ay A

oy

RS

3

s




AP 10 Braeburn Roag
(Amen: sent, #1)

July 1, 1953

Mr. Robert w, Browme Copy to: p, Joseph Mazziotts
*aeburn Road 68 Prosumpscot, St,

Dear Mp, Browne:

Amendment, 41 ¢ your
car

garags on the 1o
Braeburn Roag

You are therefore aut,

horized to
conpleted bujldi

move the partially

but after this hag
rd completing the

hi

Very truly yours,

Warren MceDonald
Inspector of Buildings

L]




Robert ¥.EBrowne

10 Bra.burn gt.

Portland 5, e,
July 11 ‘#a

Mr-ﬂarren ileDonald
Building inspecter
Portland, daine

Deur sir;

Enclosed,pisase find plan indicating changed
location of my Raragé.

Stakes are placed ag indicated by 'st,

Trugting same to be complete ang satisfachory,

I anm
68 t £
Lh\\\
Robert

#«Browns

SRRy

d
v
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P18 150 AMD BISH RITH (R PERHHT !SS"%}ED
ARPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR 01940
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT ocT 26 1

RECE|vED ], LCTY of PORTLAND

Portland, Maine,d....coew

SPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE BCT26 1943 ’
The undersigned hereby applies for e permit to install ke EBTVOE Mgy ineise p’mtg'or power yipmait in accond-
with ihe Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of !quﬂyvg spebifications:
deation ..1Q.. Braeburn. BFs...con . Use of Buildiag... Dwallingﬁ"&smes B ,g;f‘s’ti““d‘iﬂg
ame and address of awner of apphance Robernt BI‘OWHB. 10 BEraeburn Ste g
Installer’s name and address JORRACN,. Automatic Heat, 15 Brackett .. ephone . 5-‘3668 .

e Y

.

General Description of Work A
Toinstall o1l.burning..eqnipment..ln.eonnection with existing‘}ﬁteam boller

/
L e

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER '}‘0
Location of appliance or source of heat ‘Type of fioor beneath a appliana{) (35 v n e
1f wood, how protected?. - . e v K Of fted ("p} s
Minimum distance to wood ot combustible material, from top of apphance or casing top of fUrnace ... s :(,' aronimrs
From top of smoke PAPCacmmmssomren T ¥OTT frONE of appPliance... .. From sides or back of appliance .o @, e

Size of thimney flUe wwwmimssmmunsn QOther connections to same flue ...

Ti gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hoUs ..smmmwmspnsnmn

IF OII, BURNER
Name and type of burner Herco Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? ... J8 3.

Will operator be always in attendance?.... ... ... Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? hekhom...
Type of foor berieathi buraer 17 T of - o1 HO
Location of 0i] StOrage .......R@s amenk... ... Number and capacity of tanks k228 881
R's two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided?...
: Wlll all tanks be more than five feet from any flaine? ... Y05...... How many tanks fire proo(cd?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners nens

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance. Kind of fuel ... Type of floor beneath appance ..o

If wood, how protected? o
Mintmum distance to wood ur conbustible material from top of appliance
From front of appliance e .JFrom sides and back .o veneune FOM 0P Of SMOKEPIPE ot . st
. Size of chimney fue womemmsmmnan Other connections tu same flue
i I hood to be prov 1uedPesecmasmmsnreIf. 504 how vented?
If gas fired, how vented? x Rated maximum demand per hOUT mmomersmmssmmnss

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

rrenits

Amount of fee enclosed? X:.QZ,.....,..(SI.OO for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, ete., in same
building at same time.)

APP_,RO}{ D ! ) .
. - . g ill there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
102, Will there be in charge of the above wark

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereio are
observed? ... L3R miimn

4B " Tal 3 we ean

-

JOHNSON AUTOMATIC HEAT

INSPECTION COPY

.
»




Novenbar 16, 1344

Subjectt Application for buildiry permit to
P Robopt Browne, cover construction >P onae car . .age ab
8@ Bracturn Road 10 Brasbura Ruad
Hovtland, Melng

Bace 8328

I have learned from our inspector the detalls of ths situatioy am ragards
P Bogatlon of your property lines on the above lo'.

Jbviously I ecannot issue » permit for a building required to e a certain
digtence .roa the lot line without hsving substantial proof ug to wher> the lot
ding ia. In guch & czse it 1g the obligation of the owier to eatablish his own
g@t linea, .

Brdar the ofrcumstances the only way I know of for you t do it is to bave

§our property iines yun out by a competent surveyor, and then if your contention
82 slght notify us again for a se-check of the location, and 1f 1t should turn out
Shat your idea of the lacetfon of $he property line is not tue correst one, then
falotate the stakes indiesting tho logcation of the gorage go that the wall of the

garags would be o6 laast five fast from tho propert: line and notify us for & o
chedoke AN

L

Yory truly yours,

daspeator of bulldinga




- . P SO
AN F o
£
-

. A? 10 Ereebumn Rosd-I
+/17/48

n
Hre Robsrt ¥, Browms
‘ 10 Erasburn Road
. Portlend; delas

Ipap Birg

8lge my .alter of tioyembn -
e} bhe pragent tine,

. ‘nry‘ -‘.6, 1945.

s
.
. . 1‘
.
. l. v
o ' !
-
. )
¥
i .
1
B ‘

lnaguueh us L huve aot

éhwa the upplication
Toyuirenants, I oannot issus
- fega dollur by voacher if you will

&

has uot been fully couple

building poemit),
Teturn the roce

January 3, 1344,

.

Subjsatt Uncompleted eépnlication for bullding ::ev- 5

nit Ly cover congtruc
Brasturn Ropd
.

neard angthing from wu with
16, 1 presune you da not intend to g5 ches

Very truly ‘yours,,
4 .

Inspector of Bu:ldings

tod 1 chow gonpli
bt 1 oan refuad the fe
1pt for the fes not tator than Jenu-

“ATH

W

tlon of Mnor Gurage’ et 10. .

. e 5

vegurd to the abova subject, -
d with fhe work .

4]

9 @mongy of

&

T

ance eith tho .. ,

N

go -l




STATEMENT ACCOMPANYII}IG APPLICATION ¥OR BUILDING PERMIT

for_ one ear garage
. y -‘-.\_—.“
at__an a;nh.-m‘, Date izé%?igzm_
In whoge hame is tke title of the pProperty now recorded? f '—Zz%wgg
Are the bowndayiag of the proporty in the vieinity of the proposed work ghomn

clearly on the 8round, ang how?. —— e

Is the outline of the Proposed work now staked oyt upon the groungsy If
not, wily JyOU notify the Inspection Office when the work ig staked it ang
before any of the work is commenced?_._,.

n

What ig 10 be maximum projection op overhang of eayeg or drip?
Do you assume fu11 ocation plan

or statement op loc this applicatio it show thg

complete outling of tho Proposed work on the ground, including bay windons,
porches ang othaep Projectiong? ——————
Do you assume full responsibility

for the correctness of all statementg in
the applicaticn concerning thg sizog, design ang use of the Proposed
uilding?._

“Do you undrirstand that in eage changes apc Proposed in ths location of tho
work or in any of tho dotajlg Spocified in the application that a revigeqg Plun
and application must bo submitted te this offiee before ihoe changos apg nade?

1
Sy e T et et R




D\

Ty
. ieon, GENERAL R;‘JSIDENCE ZONE - C
R APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Pomit Mo "
v Class of Building or Type of Structure__Tnird Class '
\

Portland, Maine,_ Novenbey-13, 1944 —— - — -
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME,

8 The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit to erect akter~imtall the followi buildi ] ¢ in accordance
- k4
t \

with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and sp;r:iﬁ;z;«‘r;r‘z: if any, submitied herewith
and the following specifications;,

Location_ 10 Brasburp. mt_ ot 37 ... ... . - .._Within Fire Limits?> _n0 __ Dist. No.— .
Ownet's ar-Lessea’s name and address—Kobext-Erowne, 10 Eraeburn St . _Telephone-2.86960 .. AN
Contractor's name and address.—— QWNOR- - <o <o -~ - oo - coemems e e~ -L€lephONE. — . o \
L | Architect. —_— b e ... __Plans filed Y@8No. of sheetak
: ' Proposed use of building 1. car gavage . - —_ No. families. — — ..
‘ B Other buildings on same lot. _dwelling howse . ... . . . —
Estimated cost $—175, — - Fee $..——3.,00- - -
Description of Present Building to be Altered
. Material— ... —— -No.stories.. . _Heat...._ . . _Style of roof Roofing. R
Last use.. - e e oo e = ——No, families_ ...
i General Description of New Work
7o eyeot one car frame gerage 12' x 187
e
: ¢
-
i ETIFICATION BEFORE LATRLN \
’, B % (LBiNGIN IS WAIVEL ‘
. {}t} elsh (éntcil:;sg:gr:h;g rt.his permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which Is to be taken out éﬁ%{;{i act;: &21:;:;(& of
. Details of New Work REQUS._ 4ENT IS WAIVEE '
e § Is any plumbing work involved in this work?—— . .. "
g Is any clectrical work involved in this work?— .. Height average grade to top of plate—. _8!_13.2.'___
T Size, front__12% depth__18* No. stories— 1 __Height average grade to highest point of roof P8
L To be erected on solid or filled land?—._80X4d earth or rock? earth —— L .
st > Material of foundation.concrete blocks _  Thickness, top. bottom.. cellar. :
R @@?} Material of underpinning. Height Thickness.
- Kind of roof_pitch Rise per foot— 8% ___Roof covering_Aephalt yoofing Class €. td. Lsb,
i No. of chimneys.——na . Material cf chimneys_ of lining—. - -
SO Kind of heat no Type of {uel e ] gas fitting involved e ‘: .
'. - Framing lumber—Kird_— . £ir and hemlock __ Dressed or full size?_ dressed b “ K
U Corner posts—4xl, Sills._4xb Girt or ledger board?. Size— — : )
T Material columns under girders Size. . Max. on centers.
DA Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
o . span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section, *
Joists and rafters; 1stfloor_ddrh ., 2nd__ , 3rd , r00f. 2% i ."‘
" On centers: tstfloofe— ooy 2md B, roof. 24" ___ o
o ' Maximum span: tstfloore o, 20d- . - 3rd -« T0Of -
= , I7 one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? _height?.
X ' If a Garage
‘ No. cars now accommodated on same lot.___none . __ . ___ ____, to be accommodated 1
LW T Total number commercial cars to be accommodated . . BORe ————— ®
N Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?- —-00—..e
. B Miscellaneous
! Will above work require temoval or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street . 0. B
b Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to.se€hat the %1:1(1 City vequirements pestaining thereto G’“ .
B are observed? YO8 i /;,,-/ / R : ;
. Signatura of ouner. A &,‘.m&-—_‘_f -

L

P ! { " '
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v

To the INSPECTOR or BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, py,

The undersigneq kered, applies for o PErmit 1o ereey alter instayy the Iallawing ImiIdinx Structre equipmens i ordaney
tith the Iay, of the Stase o/y Maine, 116 Building Code of ghe City of Poﬂland, plons gng 3pecifications, if any, admited heraryish
and the Iollom'ng pecifications,

Loation X — \\\Wﬂhin Fite Limits P Dist. No______
Owner’s or Lessee’s name and addressk\ﬁ._..... — ....__...._.\Telephon‘—\-
)

Contractor’ name and addresk ‘\\Telephone\\__
Architecth_\\\‘ _\\\plans ﬁled\No. of sheets___
Proposed use of buﬂding."y‘\\\\ﬂo. famih'es\\
Other buildings on same IOL\~ \\\
Estimateq cost &X\

Fee s\\n
Description of Present Building to be Altereq

Material ~——No. stories-)(\HcaLL\Style of roofé\\rtooﬁngx\-
Last usLi\

\\~\_\ —— o, families X
Genera] Description of New Work

Height g,ve‘ra/ge grade to top of plate\\._
Hejahit average prade to highest point of roof_e—
To be erecteq o solid or filleq land?

X ~carth or rockp ———
Materia] of ioundatio"r\\Tbi , top\bottom\cellar\\
Materiaf of underpinningw\} ) \Thidmﬁ“\
Kind of roof;\\.Rise per fo ing= "

No. of chx'mneys\Material chimneys .
Kind of heq Type of fy ~————Is gag fitting involyeq ?—\

v
Framing Imnlier-1{1:nd\~,;;Dres or full sizap_ ]
Corner Posts T g ILMGM or Iedg,é board .

Materia] columns ynge, 4;&-\~ Siz
Studs (outside

Size, fronLL_\deptI“’\

iz

Max, o center

———
,4nd carrying Partitions) 2xd-16" O, C,
5pan over 8 fegy, Sills ang corner posts 4} one piece in crosg s

—_—

or larger, Bn'dging in every figgr and fla roof

Joists ang ,rzi;'ters: Ist ﬂoor\\, 2nd R ard\’ roof _____ —_—
On centets s st ﬂoox;\, 2n

Maximuym span; 1st ﬂoor\\, 2nd\._.__"3"rd-‘\, rof________

If one story building iy, masonry wajs, thickness of-walls‘r‘\ﬂw < ""~--\-~~~ ———height;
If a Garage

No. carg now accommodated o same fot. [ N be accommodated\_ —_—

Total numpe, commercial cars to pe accommodated_ _.-.‘-\“.\‘--\ e e

Will automobjle repairing he done other than mingy Tepairs to capg habitua) i ildj

———

are observeq P\

INSPECTION <opy

Signature of owner._\\“ ————

>




&
(R

Porrland, Maine,_ . q75 S
To the INSPECTOR o BULLDINGS, popyy y,, ME, Fovenberltr, 194

The un, Power equipmen,
accordance wiy), the Laws of Maine, 14, Building Code of the Ciy icati

Y of Portlang, and the jol!owing specificationy,
. . . New Builgiy
Locatxonuﬁma%\me of Buxldmg-dmellmg4‘—-’>usc\No. Storiesy3 ~Fagping - g
Name ang address of owner of applianc%%hmw

Installer’; name and address -—E.Mgalaw-sa%\\Tdephon%m —
Genera] Description of Work

10N NOT COMPLE™ ~
INSPECTION S

— ————

dersigned hereby applies for ¢ PETmit to ingay the following heating, cooking o in ?‘

) whi story\Kind of FueL_goe;_‘. - e ol
Maten'al of supporfs of af pliance (concrete floor or what kind)

Mini{ilum distance to wood or combustible material, from, top of g

ppliance o casing top of furnace,__ _ i
from«top of smoke pipf‘xgmz_\~_~.from front of appliancLouﬂ‘-L.u\from si
Size of chimney flue_gn1p ——Other connections t same flu

A IF OIL BURNER

,Namé and type of burner \\~.\Labe1ed and approyeq by Lnderwritcrs’ Laboratories 4
will .bperator be always i attendancep

Tt e e

des or back of #ppliance ayep 3

~—No, and capacity of fanks.

—Hoyw many tapkg fireproofedp —— —

——
Amopnt of fee enclosed PJ-:@\(M.OD for one heater, etc,, 50 centg ad r ddition, heater, ete,, in same
uilding at same time,) ,? é ,

‘! d —

s fu , Signatyre of <2 4 o
* .stpr:cnoN COPY 2 —

Py
et 18503

N A kAT e




100 FOR HUILIING PRRMIT

Ly now recorded?_

R%E%’J’.é"‘of £he proper
inity of the

in the vic

1 statemen’os in.

porches

Do you geaune
the npplication co!
bu:\.lding? Iy
t in cas change? f¢ Pro osed
1, the &pP c tho
the © j/nges aro W . ‘
59 :

;. Do you maerstand £ha

~

hu*u

I s sl B il v okl
PR o'mg;q:éffﬁq AT a'é«éf%,{%
SR




-
L %ﬂ&@{@

AUGaeI
- \%lemz“%

urg., (7] Ordy,,
:ﬁ‘mom,ei ':a“;lp’:ubnxlrledasfarda l;l? !
.l bl Y q h
Lmzits" ~ho -Djss No.-\‘ -— 1 i
. \Telephon . T~ . ‘{
14
elcphone,/ 630;1_;\
~Playg £, Jag )y, Sheegg_ ;]
- fanuh ] S~
T—— \\\"\

y
-
B iy g "ame o { *
‘ {
Heigp, Werype 8rade ¢ , Plate__ 420 —_ 3
N, Storjeg_ @ Height Werape &raq higy, Point o toof
or leq lanclll “\“..50\1:!\‘7 RN _\\earth or fockp
il of oundation..‘ me’*f"‘ff'“\q]’hicakge wiop. lom N
¥y . S A Y
X ia] of underpinnings -~ %.%\ﬂ ~ Hejgyy, .
) roof\.\."-‘itz;a,\“\.\\Rise Per foq, ~——gn Roog covermg.&
chimneys. e NMatcriaI of chinmeys\\ ~Q.z'1°\kv“- . .
car - 8&9'1\3\ ¥be o fueL*’QaL.. b
Urabep, King_ . s-fbmlg&lc - Tessed °"
Sty 436 -S S~ x4 ~~Gipy or Iedg bog, 2 -
Juty, S up, r gip, er, v - < Siz&, . \\4'(
side Valls d carrymg D Mition ) 2x4.g 6" o, Girders 6xs
fee, Silts anq Cornap. Dos¢- One p, ece jn Crogg Seetion
ey 2700 ?ol"n
rafy, St flogy. 3\\\\, 2nd\\‘1 . ~~
ters, Ist ﬂoo& 36\”\ T~ ~~ 8ng_ ‘.Ig:'\ ~. -
220 0
/// m Span Ist flooy,_ - —~, 2ng._ -4 “3rq__
p fbr:ilding With Magop,, Wails, thickness Wallgp -\\\\ .
s a Garage
; _ commoda ed Same lots\ ~ . T~ to by accommoclar d,
/) ‘ mmercial Cars ¢, accommodatcdh S - < -~
le epajyy, dope Othey thay Ming. irs ¢ M Ualjy, Storey in
' Isce]z,
/) "equire |, turpy, f an h tre 2 pubji, Tee 7
chay, the o, e ka Tsoy Com € that the
0,
~ Yoo - By
i Shayy,, /owner
e l}PY
.







